(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Niharika Milind Rahate | Client Name Yashraj Biotechnology Limited
Application ID GQ-YBL-4 Report Status NA

Date of Birth 02 Oct 2000 Application Received 29-09-2025

Candidate Employee ID | E0847 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status NA

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT
COMPONENT e R COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS

LATEST Prathamesh Vaidya - Manager-Human

EMPLOYMENT 1 Resources 10-10-2025 GREEN

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Aditya Ram - HR 10-10-2025 GREEN

PERMANENT

ADDRESS NIL NIL INITIATED

CURRENT ADDRESS NIL NIL INITIATED

COURT

VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 08-10-2025 GREEN

GRADUATION Exam Sect. 29-09-2025 GREEN

POST GRADUATION Exam Sect. 29-09-2025 GREEN

POLICE

VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 08-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Himedia Laboratories Pvt Ltd

Himedia Laboratories Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Niharika Milind Rahate

Niharika Milind Rahate

Emp Code: HM1904 HM1904

From: 26-06-2024 26-06-2024

To: 29-08-2025 29-08-2025

Designation: Junior Executive Junior Executive

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Rs.3,72,277 (Annual CTC)
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Better Opportunity

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable No

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Prathamesh Vaidya -
Manager-Human Resources, Himedia Laboratories Pvt Ltd, found the

employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Prathamesh Vaidya - Manager-Human Resources

Report Verified Date:

10-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Fri 10-Oct-25 %:07 AM

To Parimala

Cc jay@goldquestglobal.in; aarti@goldquestglobal.ing ex employment

© Foliow up.

Hello,

Please find the comments below.

Thanks & Regards,

Prathamesh Vaidya

Manager - Human Resources

HIMEDIA

EarLile s Preciows

Phone: +91 22 6903 4800 Ext. 4041

Email: pvaidya@himedialabs.com

Website: www. himedialabs.com
Plot No. C-40, Road no. 21/Y,
MIDC, Wagle Industrial Area,
Behind Ashar IT Park

Thane (west)- 400604

Prathamesh Vaidya <pvaidya@himedialabs.com>
Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Niharika rahate - GQ-YBL-4
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Fri 10-Oct-25 S07 Akt

Annexure 1 (b)

Prathamesh Vaidya <pvaidya@himedialabs.com>
Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Niharika rahate - GQ-YBL-4

Ta Fanmaia

C¢  jey@goidquestglobal.ing aartifgoldquestglobal in; ex employment

O rollow [17: 8
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Himedia Laboratories Pvt Led Corract
Candidate Nama Niharika rahate Corract
Employee Code/ TDVNo HM1904 Correct
From (Date of Joining) 26-06-2024 Correct
To (Date of Exit/Religving) 20-08-2025 Corract
Desygnation (At the time of leaving the company ): Junior Executive Correet
Salary/CTC: Please Provide Fs.3,72.277 (Annual CTC)
Was thiz position: Permanent Temporary/ Contractual Confractual Permanant
Supervisor’s Name Please Provide Dr. Abyson joseph
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Better Opportunity
Rehire Eligibality {Please fill in the relevant mformation) Ne
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) (Please fill in the relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document 15
authenticate?

Pleaze Provide Yes

Apy Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment
tenure? (IF“Yes™ Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly MO

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes™ Please explain
briefly)

Please explain/comment bnefly No

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Please Provide NO

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in
making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Pleage Provide NO

Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation}

Please Provide
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Lobo Staffing Solutions Pvt Ltd

Lobo Staffing Solutions Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Niharika Milind Rahate

Niharika Milind Rahate

Emp Code: LLDO0116 LLD00116
From: 23-06-2023 23-06-2023

To: 21-06-2024 21-06-2024
Designation: Junior Trainee Junior Trainee
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 2.6 LPA
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Personal reason

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Aditya Ram - HR, Lobo

Staffing Solutions Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Aditya Ram - HR

Report Verified Date:

10-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Fri 10-0ct-25 5:16 PM

Aditya Ram <aditya.ram@lobostaffing.com>

| | . Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Niharika rahate - GQ-YBL-4
Ta  Parimala

Cc  Mandar Patil; Vinita Sutar; jay@goldquestglobal.in; sarti@goldguestglobal.ing 'ex employment’

O Foliow up.

If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

Message £ hiharika rahate-1760096382,pdf (156 KB)

Dear Parimala.

PFB mentioned details,

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Lobo Staffing Solutions Pyt Ltd
Candidate Name Niharika rahate
Employee Code/ID/No LLDO0116
[From (Date of Joining) 23-06-2023
To (Date of Exit/ Relieving) 21-06-2024
[Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Junior Trainee
Salary/CTC: 2.6 LPA
Was this position: Permanent/ Temporary/Contractual Contractual
Supervisor's Name Dr. Ashok Mishra
IReason for Leaving Personal reason
[Behire Eligibility Yes
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) Yes
Faindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document 1s anthenticate? Relieving letter
lAny Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes™ Please explain briefly) [No
\Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Na
DATA - BREACH of any kind No
.el:::::mpnrtant Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us Please Provide
Verified By ( Name. Contact Number & Designation) Aditva Ram (HE)
Thanks and regards,
Aditya ram &
Human Resource,

Lobo Staffing Solutions Private Limited
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Niharika Milind Rahate

Niharika Milind Rahate

(Neighbour/Mother/Father/Brother/Sister/Self/Spouse/Friend/Roommate), who
confirmed that the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till
date, hence closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Period Of Stay: Not Provided Not Provided
Landmark: Not Provided Not Provided
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Satyanarayana
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Niharika Milind Rahate

Niharika Milind Rahate

Period Of Stay: Not Provided
Landmark: Not Provided
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Satyanarayana

(Neighbour/Mother/Father/Brother/Sister/Self/Spouse/Friend/Roommate), who
confirmed that the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till
date, hence closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-YBL-4

GQ-YBL-4

Candidate Name:

Niharika Milind Rahate

Niharika Milind Rahate

Date Of Birth:

02-10-2000

02-10-2000

Father Name:

Milind Gajanan Rahate

Milind Gajanan Rahate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: K 202, Mayur park, Sector 36, K 202, Mayur park, Sector 36,
Kamothe, Maharashtra - 410209 Kamothe, Maharashtra - 410209
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

08-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D 143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-YBL-4

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Mihanlka Milind Rahate
FATHER NAME Milind Gajanan Rahare
DATE OF BIRTH 02-Ocrober-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

E 202, Mayur park, Sector 36, Eamothe, Maharashtra - 410209

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

05-Ocrober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Wo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

erified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION 'enified Clear - No Records Found

CONCILUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
Nnmber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictionsl Bmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information iz subjectrre in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institited against the Reference
Number raized before ns. The mnformation is subject to the search condncted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thus information 15 subjectrve 10 natige.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been condneted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avallable. The information is gained on
the instmiction of CLIENT and the nndersigned 15 not hable for any act of error, omission, delebion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as 2 Cectificate.

Yours Teuly

A s

(PALAV AGARTWAT)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Mumbai

University of Mumbai

Name Of The Candidate:

Niharika Milind Rahate

Niharika Milind Rahate

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Biotechnology Biotechnology

Month And Year Of Passing: March 2021 March 2021

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Exam Sect.-University of Mumbai
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Exam Sect.

Report Verified Date: 29-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Mumbai

University of Mumbai

Name Of The Candidate:

Niharika Milind Rahate

Niharika Milind Rahate

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Master of Science Master of Science

Major: Biotechnology Biotechnology

Month And Year Of Passing: March 2023 March 2023

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Exam Sect.-University of Mumbai
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Exam Sect.

Report Verified Date: 29-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-YBL-4

GQ-YBL-4

Candidate Name:

Niharika Milind Rahate

Niharika Milind Rahate

Date Of Birth:

02-10-2000

02-10-2000

Father Name:

Milind Gajanan Rahate

Milind Gajanan Rahate

Addressl: K 202, Mayur park, Sector 36, K 202, Mayur park, Sector 36,
Kamothe, Maharashtra - 410209 Kamothe, Maharashtra - 410209
Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

08-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGATL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432 /14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-YBL-4

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Miharika Milind Rahate
FATHER NAME Milind Gajanan Rahate
DATE OF BIRTH 02-Orctober-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

K 202, Mayur park, Sector 36, Eamothe, Maharashira - 410209

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Eharghar Police Station

IVERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

03-October-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATTION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
MNnmber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional linuts of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, thus information is subjectrre in natare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civi or Crminal case institited against the Reference
Mumber raized before ns. The information 13 subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thiz information is subjective 10 natire.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avadable. The information is gained on
the instorction of CLTENT and the undersigned is not kable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned const. This information may not be treated as a Cestificate.

Yours Truly

e

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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